

PRESS RELEASE

COMMISSIONERS, DIRECTORS, CORPORATE SECRETARY PT TRANSKON JAYA TBK AND SUBSIDIARIES ACHIEVE CERTIFICATION OF CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

Balikpapan, October 4' 2022 – PT Transkon Jaya Tbk is a company that applies the principles of good corporate governance and is the basis for the formation of a flexible and adaptive system, structure, and corporate culture to changes in the competitive business environment and can build a reliable internal control d risk management system.

In line with PT Transkon Jaya Tbk's commitment to implementing Good Corporate Governance consistently and continuously, the application of this principle at PT Transkon Jaya Tbk is actively supported by the board of commissioners, directors and corporate secretaries with the achievement of corporate governance certification achieved by the commissioners and directors of the subsidiaries of PT Transkon Jaya Tbk, namely PT Multinet Perkasa Indonesia and PT Borneo Sentana Gemilang. The certification obtained by the board of commissioners and board of directors to the corporate secretary is a manifestation of the company's commitment to seeing the importance of implementing Good Corporate Governance (GCG) as a necessity as well as a demand that cannot be ignored, is also one of the aspects that affect the company's business development. The implementation of Good Corporate Governance is an effort of PT Transkon Jaya Tbk to provide confidence to various interested parties to show that PT Transkon Jaya Tbk is a company managed and supervised for the interests of stakeholders in accordance with the legislation.

PT Transkon Jaya Tbk realizes the importance of implementing good corporate governance to increase value and sustainable long-term business growth for shareholders and stakeholders. For this reason, PT Transkon Jaya Tbk is committed to optimally implementing corporate governance by ensuring that the board of commissioners, board of directors, and corporate secretary are competent human resources in the field of planning and structuring corporate governance.



For further information regarding the Company, please contact:

Alexander Syauta

Corporate Secretary

PT Transkon Jaya Tbk

Jl. Mulawarman No. 21 Manggar – Balikpapan Kalimantan Timur 76116

Indonesia

T. 0542 770401

F. 0542 770403

E. corporatesecretary@transkon-rent.com

www.transkon-rent.com